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High Risk Erosion Area (HREA) and 
Critical Dune Area (CDA) Permitting Staff 
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Kristen Fischer, FischerK2@Michigan.gov, 616-446-6523,  
Grand Rapids (GRDO) 

Alexis Gronda, GrondaA@Michigan.gov, 248-228-5084,  
Warren (WDO) 

Zach Harrison, HarrisonZ2@Michigan.gov, 269-569-6972, 
Kalamazoo (KDO) 

Chad Hipshier, HipshierC@Michigan.gov, 616-260-7271,  
Grand Rapids (GRDO) 

Keri Kent, KentK4@Michigan.gov, 989-619-2443,  
Gaylord (GDO) 

Janel LaPalm, LaPalmJ@Michigan.gov, 906-250-8905,  
Marquette (MDO) 

Matt Lubejko, LubejkoM@Michigan.gov, 906-250-3115,  
Marquette (MDO) 

Samantha Peterson, PetersonS11@Michigan.gov, 989-280-0089, 
Bay City (BDO) 

Jack Racignol, RacignolJ@Michigan.gov, 231-429-9849,  
Cadillac (CDO) 

Abigail Richmond, RichmondA3@Michigan.gov, 616-260-7328, 
Grand Rapids (GRDO) 

Robyn Schmidt, SchmidtR1@Michigan.gov, 231-383-5952,  
Cadillac (CDO) 

Larissa Schmock, SchmockL@Michigan.gov, 906-250-6176, 
Marquette (MDO) 
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Michigan.gov/CriticalDunes 
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John Bayha, BayhaJ@Michigan.gov, 269-568-2680, Kalamazoo (KDO) 

Kayla Conklin, ConklinK3@Michigan.gov, 906-869-4703, Marquette MDO) 

Josh Crane, CraneJ3@Michigan.gov, 231-577-8112, Cadillac (CDO) 

Randy Evilsizer, EvilsizerR@Michigan.gov, 989-280-1658, Bay City (BDO) 
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Michigan.gov/WRD ↔ 517-284-5567 
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Mailing Address: 
 
District Office Acronym (see below, no acronym needed for Lansing Central Office), WRD 
EGLE 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7958 
 
For FedEx or UPS deliveries, please use: 

������� District Office Acronym, WRD, EGLE, 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing, MI 48933 
 
Office Locations (do not send mail to this address): 

 Bay City District Office (BCDO): 401 Ketchum Street, Bay City 
 Cadillac District Office (CDO): 120 West Chapin Street, Cadillac 
 Gaylord District Office (GDO): 2100 West M-32, Gaylord 
 Grand Rapids District Office (GRDO): 350 Ottawa Avenue NW, Grand Rapids 
 Jackson District Office (JDO): 301 East Louis Glick Highway, Jackson 
 Kalamazoo District Office (KDO): 7953 Adobe Road, Kalamazoo 
 Lansing District Office (LDO): 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Lansing Central Office: 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Marquette District Office (MDO): 1504 West Washington Street, Marquette 
 Warren District Office (WDO): 27700 Donald Court, Warren 

 
If you need this information in an alternate format, contact EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or 
call 800-662-9278. 
 
EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, 
marital status, disability, political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual 
orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits intimidation 
and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations. 
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